PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8284023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARADIGM STYLE, LLC.	11/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	1833 PLAZA DRIVE
City:	WINCHESTER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8813384
Patent Number:	D646847
Patent Number:	D646848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

tcole@rcsc-ip.com, ttyler@rcsc-ip.com, docketing@rcsc-ip.com Email:

CALDERON SAFRAN & COLE, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	744085-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignmentToCORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065603 FRAME: 0610 508236833

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PARADIGM STYLE, LLC. (the Assignor) as owner of record of the rights in the inventions:

U.S. Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>	By Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame
8,813,384	26-Aug-2014	029724/0200
D646847	11-Oct-2011	029724/0200
D646848	11-Oct-2011	029724/0200

do hereby sell and assign to CORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC located at 1833 Plaza Drive, WINCHESTER, VIRGINIA 22601 (the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by CORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC and we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

By this assignment, we, PARADIGM STYLE, LLC. also do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in enforcing and asserting against any third parties, and recovering damages for past and future infringement of any patent rights related to said inventions, and in and to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the inventions; and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

PARADIGM STYLE, LLC. (Assignor)
Date: 11/16/23
By: CREMEN
Name: Carrell Cornell, Jr.
Title: Owner/CGO
CORRELL ELECTRONICS, LLC (Assignee) Date: 1/16/23 By: CBCHC Name: Carrel Correl, Gr.
Date: 1/16/23 By: CBCM

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 065603 FRAME: 0611